

NEWS RELEASE

Reve21 President Appointed Special Advisor to Cambodia-Japan Hope Association (CJKA) Sep. 24, 2024

Authentically Your Own Hair Mr. Katsumasa Okamura, President of Reve21 (headquartered in Chuo-ku, Osaka; Katsumasa Okamura, President; hereinafter "Reve21"), has been appointed as a special advisor to the Cambodia-Japan Hope Association (hereinafter "CJKA"), effective September 2024.

CJKA was established on June 28, 2024 with the main objective of strengthening bilateral relations between Cambodia and Japan and promoting cooperation, especially in the areas of trade, investment, education, and tourism.



CJKA is a platform established under the Comprehensive and Strategic Partnership agreed between Japan and ASEAN in 2023 to support bilateral relations. The President of the CJKA is HENG SOUR, Minister of Labor and Vocational Training. **Katsumasa Okamura, President of Reve21, has been appointed as a special advisor to CJKA**.



The CJKA, which aims to strengthen social ties between the two countries and serve as a bridge to deepen mutual understanding, is looking for members from Japanese companies. <u>https://www.cjka.net/ja</u>

<CJKA President's Comment>

"Japan has long been a strong supporter of Cambodia. Japan has long been an important partner in Cambodia's path to economic growth, technological innovation, and sustainable development. Through investment, knowledge exchange, and cultural cooperation, Japan has contributed greatly to Cambodia's progress. " Excerpts

[Company Profile]

Company name: Hair Clinic Reve21 Co., Ltd.

President and CEO: Katsumasa Okamura Homepage : https://www.reve21.com/ Head office location: 2-1-61 Shiromi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Osaka Prefecture Twin 21 MID Tower 22F Established: November 1993, Capital: 40,000,000 yen

Main services: Hair growth treatment services, manufacturing and sales of medical equipment

[For inquiries regarding this release, please contact] Public Relations Department, Hair Clinic Reve-21 Co.,Ltd. TEL: 090-4493-1685 FAX: 06-4794-2481 Email: kouhou@reve21.co.jp